Act, 2013, the remuneration payable to Shri Rishi Mohan Bansal, Cost Accountants having 
Firm Registration No.-000022 & Membership No.-3323 appointed as Cost Auditors by the 
Board of Directors of the company to audit the cost records of the Company for the financial 
year 2024-25, amounting to Rs. 1,80,000 (Rupees One Lakh Eighty Thousand Only) plus 
applicable taxes and reimbursement of out of pocket incurred in connection with the 
aforesaid audit be and is hereby ratified 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby 
authorized to revise/increase the aforesaid remuneration maximum upto 25% of the